
NOTICE

POKEGAMA GOLF COURSEBOARD

Tuesday, January/ 

IN CONFERENCE ROOM 211, 

GRAND RAPIDS9 MINNESOTA

7-030 AM# 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a regular meeting of the Pokegama Golf Course Board has
been scheduled for Tuesday, January 17, 2012 at 7.30 a.m. in Conference Room 2B at City
Hall, Grand Rapids, MN, 55744 to discuss the following: 

I. Call to Order

II. Approval of Minutes for: December 20, 2011 regular meeting

III. Consideration of Monthly Bills and Financial Statement

IV. Visitors

V. Grounds Superintendent

VI. Concessions. 

VII. Director of Golf

VIII. Old Business: 

IX. New Business

Advertising Presentation: Justin Warren & Scott Mathews

X. Correspondence and Open Discussion

XI. Adjourn. 

Copies to: 

Golf Course Board

Lynn DeGrio

City Clerk
File Copy
Finance Director

Bob Cahill

City Administrator

City Council



POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BILL LIST - JANUARY 17, 2012

DATE: 01/ 11/ 2012 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

TIME: 13: 10: 53 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

ID: AP443000. CGR

INVOICES DUE ON/ BEFORE 01/ 17/ 2012

PAGE: 1

VENDOR # NAME AMOUNT DUE

POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE

0308100 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 330. 00

0718010 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 2, 027. 81

1309042 MIDWEST CAPTIONS INC 56. 00

1309113 MINNESOTA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 15. 00

1506265 NORTHERN OFFICE OUTFITTER INC 256. 46

1721105 QUALITY REFRIGERATION & HTG 449. 20

2023351 TWINCITIESGOLF. COM 225. 00

2114365 UNITED STATES GOLF ASSOCIATION 110. 00

2209705 VISIT GRAND RAPIDS 380. 00

2000490

TOTAL 3, 849. 47

CHECKS ISSUED - PRIOR APPROVAL

PRIOR APPROVAL

0212750 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MN 505. 50

0301328 ROBERT CAHILL 60. 00

0315329 CITY OF COHASSET 450. 69

0405447 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA 81. 70

0718010 CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 862. 75

0718015 GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL 5, 109. 36

0718070 GRAND RAPIDS STATE BANK 16. 00
1621130 P. U. C. 1, 097. 38

2000490 TDS Metrocom 226. 39

2205637 VERIZON WIRELESS 34. 64

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL 8, 444. 41

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS 12, 293. 88
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0,111SK440

SCHEDULE OF BUDGET VS ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSES
For the Period Ended October 31, 2011

With Comparative Actual Amounts for the Period Ended October 31, 2010

Operating Revenues

Season Passes

Green Fees

Ancillary

Total Revenues

Operating Expenses

Personnel

Materials and Supplies

Other Services & Charges

Total Expenses

OPERATING INCOME ( LOSS) 

Nonoperating Revenues
Concessionaire Lease

Operating Transfer In
Sales Tax Repayment

Debt Principal Payment

Depreciation

NET INCOME

2011 2011

OVER (UNDER) % OF 2010

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

186,500

211, 000

120, 100

517,600

213, 021

41, 250

187,393

441, 664

75, 936

5, 750

18, 000

12,297) 

13, 742) 

65, 000) 

8, 647

190,744

194,373

132,924

518,041

201, 046

62, 717

152,674

416,437

101, 604

5, 175

14, 000

12,297) 

13, 742) 

63, 995

30,74511

4,244

16,627) 

12, 824

441

11, 975) 

21, 467

34,719) 

25,227) 

25,668

575) 

4,000) 

1, 005) 

22, 098

102% 185, 289

92% 210, 372

111% 128,259

100% 523,920

94% 189, 600

152% 48,313

81% 136, 468

94% 374,381

149, 539

90% 2, 690

78% 7, 500

0% 

100% 12, 297) 

100% 

98% 24,500) 

122, 932



CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS - POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE

Statement of Income and Expenses

OCTOBER 31, 2011 TO OCTOBER 31, 2007

Operating Expenses: 

Personnel

YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD

Materials and Supplies

THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH

Other Services & Charges

10/ 31/ 2011 10/ 31/ 2010 10/ 31/ 2009 10/ 31/ 2008 10/ 31/ 2007

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Revenues: 

374, 381 369, 992 399, 538 428, 293

Season Passes 190,744 185,289 187,377 170,464 183,515

Green Fees 194, 373 210, 372 187,020 181, 836 190,991

Ancillaries 132, 924 128,259 129,235 125, 316 110, 975

3, 000

Operating Transfer In

Total Operating Revenues 518, 041 523, 920 503,632 477,616 485,481

Operating Expenses: 

Personnel 201, 046 189,600 184,205 184,928 229,442

Materials and Supplies 62,717 48, 313 34, 823 51, 828 44,419

Other Services & Charges 152,674 136,468 150,964 162,782 154,432

Total Operating Expenses 416,437 374, 381 369, 992 399, 538 428, 293

OPERATING INCOME ( LOSS) 101, 604 149,539 133,640 78, 078 57, 188

Nonoperating Revenues 5, 175 2, 690 9, 526 12, 913 16,254

Concessionaire Lease 14, 000 7, 500 3, 000 3, 000 3, 000

Operating Transfer In 20,422 27,722

Clubhs/ Park Prj Fundraising Exps 14, 032) 

Sales Tax Repayment 12, 297) 12,297) 12, 297) 12, 297) 12,297) 

Debt Principal Payment 13,742) 27,000) 26,000) 25,000) 

Depreciation 63,995) 24, 500) 15, 119) 31, 267) 36,554) 

NET INCOME ( LOSS) 30,745 122,932 77,718 44,849 30, 313



H 1

W r -I

r. .-. 

O O Ifl In l0 000 O M 0 0 0 6 61 O r M N H O O O I

I 1

Ln I 1 N O O O O O O O O
x 0 0 0 0 010O Or-1

U\ I O O N d 01 O O O n O O O O O N O w O H O m o oi

1n
i N i

z H 1
O N LO O 0 00 010 O O O O Ln O l0 dl L l0 111 O O dl I N I N I i dl O O 000 O1 m Nr

M Ln Ln N W H m m H CO 0',
0

i

I VI I
M

VI

H O 10
golI Ln 00 Ln r Ln H m H M W r r

aGy, I O r -I M ri t` rl 19 M O d c 1 r r 1 1 di

Mr
O OJ to `- Ln O  r N 1 lO I

I I N
I N H m W M r I O II O I I

I

1

I

II
I

iI
I

I

I I1 I
I II I

II
11

I

I1

O 0 dt O OH O O O H O O [ M O M W dl 0000 N I

I

II
1 II I
I I

d+ 1 I x 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cf) EH I
r

O N M O O O O Ln 0 0 0 0 0 0 L/ O O H M O O O O M 1 I O) lO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H H I
M O Ol O O co 0 0 0 co O O w O N w w 0 0 0 0 m I m 1 m i I

O\ O O O O O ul O O

W q I
z W

O

MVI d O M co co H O O I M m r

dl

w M M N to 0\ VI lO I In 11 Ln 1I i
U i1 r H l0 N N m r 1 N N I Ol O

cr r
01 H M N r Ol I In IH I N I

I H r
1 I I 1

i1
I1
i

II
11

H I

II
I

H I II I
1 II I

1

I1

U] 1

I

I1

O lO M M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 H O O Ol O O r 0 0 0 0 0 N I

II
I

H I

I II I
I I

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 to o oH
H O 00 O M O O O O O O O O O O W O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ct I N N

H H I
w 1 O M M N O O Cl O O O O co O O Ln O O " o O O O O O M I I m 1 1 1 0 0 0 O O M

O O

z [zj d' co M co rI 00 H O H 1 N I N 1 1 d' O O

q H O H M d W o Ln i Ln i
I r m N ri dl OJ N

L/ l N

O m Ln Ln H N m I Ln Ln

I1 I H I H I II
H I

I I I

M I I I I
1

U] W U1 W

azn oC-) 0 0 0 H lO M 0 0 0 o dl O wN OJ 00 H coo t W I Ln 0 0 0 0 0 l0 O O
4444 ++++ W W W H 00 M Wx 0 0 0 Ln Ln O O O O O m O r r -I r O M 0 0 0 OJ I cr 000 O O H O O

Q Z
U\ i

a Q
z H 1

O O Ln
I

0 0 p Co. O O O W O o 0 0 0 0 9 O cM d O Ln O O p 1
I

N

i 1

N
0 0 0 0 0 0

z 0 O

0 0 1- \ I co 00 Ln m N lO O dD N
W I

M

I I Ii
O

Ln , Or

a' z Q,' H I
O

O
M M r 111 N rI 0 r I r 1

n

L9 H r N d' W1d+ d' 0 m
to H M

GQd' 
I Ln M M Ln " d+ m c r N

O d M r I1 1OO 1 1 N

0 W iJ W H r H v 1 0 I

Ea w

O
N I

1 1 N I 1I IH Fy Q I

H H a 0
U W H

W 1
I I I 1

Q a
I

wcqU1FI

04 W

x 1 14 U Q
r- 4

a

0W U Ul 0.1 H
U C

z > 9 EH

z U] Ul U) 
04

IX H 1- 1 Ul H 2 W W

co H WW
I 1

U] H 0 W W Ul H z\ > UL7 0.1 Hwcn

QU a U W H Q - W z 0 00

co W g W H a m z F4 a 0i U1 Qa Qi
1 i

1

pq L -, U rxmwxQa, O wwx aHaa

U> w x z z i waa aHxwH
I w z o Q i  4 0 4 0 0 Ul

a Q z a m Q x w z o\ a H W z z I1 1 O a w Q W
P W a W QDg aha m 4 w CHH H 4

w
1

w HO woxw w zaa04now

xx 1-` 4wHUH0x0x W' JX W Qz 1 1 g n rxQo

0Nwly OWZHW W W HRSH P4 M H Z 121 9 0 0 0 W W 114

z I O x H i7 Q U] 0.i U O a 0 > C z H W m 0.4 H H U
yI W H g x H\ a H H z 1 1 g H O H 0 W p

H

OH i H H zn O W W
z0 ari) a4MmU2X£ m zUr4L7zUU^ U] H U Wco

H 0 4 W lq W H z000oQQFCFC IZH :) 

a 1 P4 0 UQ m Q z W r P: PS Pr- S H Ha z H a' P: 
p g P; H H H z W Q

H 1 gW H I w w 1 z 9 ^ \\ 2 Q R+ H H z I I H
H oHH baa

x xxxxx000 waa171 aD4 U) U) 

W U2UlV1mU] U w a w w w" W W zaUHxzzU 1 1 p UzzW W W U

U
Uz 1 WxQ c c C c CUaaQQxzaxolUxH00z Cl UW0Dz DQ0U

W I QQUUU U UFCp+ 12) Q12) H04a1-a W 4m0UUW i i
W FCfxUQQQFCUFC

Q
D O O M Ln 19 r 0 In lO 0 0 0 O O r- 0 0 H 0 0 0 O Oto O

q
z

0 0 0 0 0 0 m O O
N W kO O0 O N N d' m

O 1- 1 H H ri H r -I In r r H H N H Ln m H N N m d' m
lO o w w W

1 1

I 1 D O O O O H H H H ri
1 H H O O O O O H r -I H m m M dl m Ln w lO D

H H - I - I H H 1 r- 4 N N N N N N N N N

O O O H H H H H ri H r -I H r -I H H H r-1 H r r ri

N . S- 
r -I I

1 I I I 1 1 I I
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O I

1I
Q
z

O O O O O O O O O
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

O H O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
I

I

I ry
I I I I I I

N lP O
I I I I I I I I I I I I I 1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 1 Ul 1
H U) U) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 O O O O O O 00 O O 00 00 O O O O O O O O O O w w I
M 00 O

H

NO zQ II
I 1 I I 1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O

OI
OO

W 1
O

OI OI OI OI
O OOIU1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O0aal

r 

O O O O O OOO O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O H H I I I I I

O O O
U U1

I I 1 1 1 I 1 I I I 1 1 1 I

M M M M m m M M M (+ 1 M M M m M M M m M m m M M m
ry I

a H H r -I r -I H H H ri H r -i r -I
U 1 H I r- 1 H H ri H ri H ri H H H H H H H H H H rl H H H rito

a 1
o 0 0Q0 oto

to LD o owio oto o H; H FC FC

H z .. Ul 0 l 0 l H H

4 Q H H a s
H



N HH
H

W H I

I

O O 0000 M O 0 0 0 0 0 L( 1 Ill O N

I

N N

i

O I Ln

U\ I 0 000 0 0 m 000 Ln O O I M m H M' dl dl ' N I

a' M O H O O O o Ln 0 0 0 0 0 0 I o I to cr Co IN M 1 LI) 1 N
O Lf) L- r l r H I N d' 10

N 1 Ill r H M ' m dt ' 1 d' 01 ' 1 M r ' I
a w

H 1
I

al lO I

1

l.il L Ln 1 Ln o I N 1 r
Ol 1

N, 

61
N H' r i

H Lr) 

r I r 1 Ir l p l

N N N I M

U) I O O O O O O m O m O 0 00 M M N O 1 N W O M' 

E- i O O O O O o m O co O w 00 H I H d' O 1 dt V1 1 Ol I O

W q l o0000oInoLn' oNo0 1 11 co Mo 1 Mm D n 1

7 W i n ( nd 0 H H cr ' Ln N I

N r N ' CO l0 I o O\ ' Ln 1 I
U

I I
I

m 1 L9 Ol 1 m Ln ' Ln H I

1 r

m m O O O O O O O M O O O O 1 I al N O N O I N 1

E., m 0 0 0 0 0 l0 O M O H O O 1 M M M O I M O I1 M I l0I
H H 1 1

H O O O O O N O m O N O O I D

I

O O d O m I n' 

r Ln m N I N I N O O I O M I

q N Ln N o W I Co
O 10 I

H I
I

Ln I O I O` L9 I r

O 1 M N' N m ' H

N r r I I c

I i I

m w m w I
I I

am Ow I I

w U U H I
to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

I

19 D O N 1 N O N I OJ

U\, M 0 0 0 0 0 l0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I M M O M M O M I W

0 a' O , H H O O O O N O o o 0 0 0 I al O W I OJ O I W I N
L( 1 I M M H I H H I Ln

q I H V ID M I M Lal I U) Ln 1 W

w Q nnY z f Il H I H I H 1 1- 001
O W W I I N 1 N r 1 r 1 r 1

a
i H wC, m I

1

1 N N N ' N

H p a 0
Uw H

1

D Nw H
z

ai 1 rYU
Ow

1
I H a w 1
I

p pa U

W z H 1

zC H I

fy, U

I
a P7 H

W w I

Qz wm a> c v QWP4 Ia H7.1 , 7, ' a W F('i W
OQHHz00 FCHI- z

mHxaQQwQxw> w w

W H x O a a'> w mla
C1 a H x 0 0 w a M a W >' I

z a H H x x x fx a 0 F' 14 9 O m a H

0 m Px>- ix9P4 wW aH E E p C1499m a
w W a F 6C W m p I W

a I
NN

w 14 W 3 Pi 0 W V
m

P 
m

Q
H W a H w m O H

zP4 a1 W H C FC W W m W Q cn z
U , Cu114 D, wWU W QF Caa

w W D I w
m I Un a w H H W w W D W FC H m
w r4 0 w m w a 0 0 0 a m a Q a z w

i q
Q , 

O w H N m d' O O H O O m O O OHw o r r r r N m co Ol H H N
H H H H H H N N N N Ln Ln L( 1 LnOl O

I

m
0 I N N N C", N N N N N N N N C", m N M

I I El ' W

NH 1I
I 1 1 1 I 1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O

w
H O O H H

H
O H O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 F O O

1 1

1D

a I H

N Ln OO I

1 I 1 1 I I I

O O O O O O O O o 0 0 0 0

H

1 0 0 W i a
H

M W O O O O O O O O O O O O

OO
H I Q

QJH N n H
j wH H

J P O O O O O O O o O 0 0 0 I H

w q

O O 1i Ha
1 I I 1 I I I 1

m

I

m M M M M M M m M M M

F I I

W M M

I

1
U H H H H H H H H H H H H H H a a H H

10 ° 

la 1- I rl

go IDww H F z H HH1 

0 0
QA

H0 0 w 0' 
EL Fq


